#### GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT KHADYA BHAWAN BLOCK-A, 4<sup>th</sup> FLOOR 11A, MIRZA GALIB STREET KOLKATA-700087

#### NO. 15/PWD-11054/1/2019-Works Wing-Dept. of PWD

Date : 03-01-2020

### <u>ORDER</u>

30(Thirty) Sub Assistant Engineers (Electrical) were deployed by WEBEL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED on hiring basis for a period of 1(one) year for rendering their services in different offices under Public Works Department Vide this Department's memo No. 2387-E Dated 05-10-2015, 2531-E Dated 13-10-2015, 2626-E Dated 03-11-2015, 2682-E Dated 18-11-2015, 2766-E Dated 30-11-2015 and 2821-E Dated 03-12-2015 with the concurrence of the Finance Department vide their U. O. No. Group P2/2015-2016/0169 Dated 30-06-2015. Subsequently they reported for duties over a span of nearly one month from 05-10-2015 onwards.

2. Thereafter service of the said contractual SAEs was extended for a period of 03(three) months w.e.f. 01-07-19 viide PWD memo NO. 2990/PWD-11054/1/2019-Works Wing-Dept. of PWD Dated 22-08-2019.

3. Now after careful consideration of the matter as a whole, the Governor has been pleased to extend the tenure of their deployment for a further period of 06(six) months w.e.f. 01-10-2019 keeping earlier terms and conditions unchanged or till regular recruitment made by the PSC, WB whichever is earlier.

4. This order issues with the concurrence of the Finance Department (Group-P2) vide their U.O. No. Group P2/2019-2020/0719 Dated 18-12-2019.

5. The Principal Accountant General(A&E), WB is being informed accordingly.

Joint Secretary(Personnel) Public Works Department

## No. 15 /1(5)-E

Date : 03-01-2020

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the

- 1. Principal Accountant General (A&E) West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata-700001.
- 2. Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-I/II/III.
- 3. Treasury Officer\_\_\_\_\_ Treasury.

Joint Secretary(P), PWD

1

# No. 15 /2(12)-E

Date : 03-01-2020

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the

- 1. Principal Secretary, Finance Department.
- 2. E-in-C & E.O. Secretary, PWD.
- 3. OSD to the Hon'ble MIC, PWD.
- 4. Pr. S. to the Principal Secretary, PWD.
- 5. Joint Secretary(Works) PWD.
- 6. Joint Secretary(Admn.), PWD.
- 7. Deputy Secretary(Admn.), PWD.
- 8. Deputy Secretary(Vig.), PWD.
- 9. F.A, PWD.
- 10. PE Branch, PWD.
- 11. Cash &Pay Section, PWD.
- 12. Chief Executive Officer & Whole time Director, Webel Technology Limited, Plot-V, Block-B.P, Sector-V, Salt lake City, Kolkata-700001.

John

Joint Secretary(P), PWD Date : Date : 03-01-2020

# No. 15/3(40 )-E

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the

- 1. Chief Engineer Electrical, Public Works Directorate.
- 2. Chief Engineer Electrical Planning, Public Works Directorate.
- 3. CE, H.Q./Planning/ South Zone/West Zone/North Zone/Social Sector, PWDte.
- 4. CE, Public Works(Roads) Directorate./ CE, Public Works(CB) Directorate.
- 5. CE, Housing Directorate.
- 6. SE(El), Housing & Planning Works, Housing Directorate.
- CGA &Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, PWDte, 31/1,Bhawani Bhawan (N.S. Building,7<sup>th</sup> Floor) Kol-700027.
- 8. Assistant Chief Engineer(El),Head Quarter& Planning /South Zone/West Zone/North Zone, PWDte.
- SE, Presidency Electrical Circle/Health Electrical Circle/Kolkata Electrical Circle/Central Electrical Circle/Southern Electrical Circle/South Western Electrical Circle/Western Electrical Circle/Northern Electrical Circle Malda/North Bengal Electrical Circle/Electrical Planning & Monitoring Circle, PWDte.
- 10. EE-I, City Division, PWDte.
- 11. EE(El), .....Division, PWDte.
- 12. Sri .....contractual JE(El), PWDte.
- 13. Guard File, Establishment Branch, PWD.

Johns

Joint Secretary(P), PWD